Except for employment contracts as 
provided for elsewhere in these By-Laws, and for purchases that must be made under 
specific requirements of law or the CRA Board, the Executive Director or his/her 
written designee(s) may procure goods or services up to and including Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) per purchase or contractual agreement and up to and 
including Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for consulting services. It is the 
intent of this provision that the amount of disbursement to a vendor providing goods or 
a contractor providing services not singularly or cumulatively exceed Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000), or Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for 
consulting services, without the approval by motion of the CRA Board. The CRA Board 
must approve by motion all procurements for goods or services in excess of Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for 
consulting services. Except as provided, nothing contained herein is intended to limit 
the authority of the Executive Director or the CRA Board from procuring goods or services 
under the terms and conditions of a third-party contract procured by another unit of

[...]

with these By-Laws, and pursuant to an adopted budget. All funds disbursed shall be 
supported by appropriate requisitions signed by the Executive Director. 
Notwithstanding the foregoing, except for employee compensation, no single or 
cumulative obligation requiring a disbursement in excess of Twenty Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) to any one individual, person or corporate entity shall be made unless 
specifically approved by the CRA Board. 

5.8 Supervision of Accounts.  The Executive Director, subject to the direction 

of the CRA Board, shall have control and be responsible for the internal supervision